PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) PERF-1C
Project Name Date
BCSD School Building C Classrooms 1/5/2012

Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area
Bakersfield CA Climate Zone 13 8,360 nfa
GENERAL INFORMATION
Building Type: & Nonresidential {1 High-Rise Residential {1 Hotel/Motel Guest Room
1 Relocatable - indicate {3 specific climate zone 1 all climates
Phase of Construction: & New Construction 1 Addition L1 Alteration

PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 2 of 3) PERF-1C
Project Name Date
BClsD School Building C Classrooms 1/6/2012

ANNUAL TDV ENERGY USE SUMMARY (kBtu/sqft-yr)

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

This certificate of compliance lists the building features and specifications needed to
comply with Title 24, Parts 1 and 8 of the California Code of Regulations. This
certiticate applies only to a Building using the performance compliance approach.

The documentation author hereby certifies that the documentation is accurate and complete.

Documentation Author

S £ o
Name M ,&ﬂéﬁo %@% L2 ignatu S ! i
Company  yechanical Design Concepts, Inc. Date 450012
Address hone
City/StateZip

Standard Proposed Compliance
Energy Component Design Design Margin Heating -
Space Heating 6.56 1.49 5,07 v ;
$pace Coaling 138.64 72.51 61.13 Cooling 77 _‘
indoor Fans 47.50 962 37 67 Fans (e ;
Heat Rejection 0.00 0.00 000 Heat Rej (
Pumps & Misc. 0.94 0.00 0.34 Pumps |- - {
Domestic Hot Water 40.36 40.36 0.00 DHW ¢ ;
Lighting 73.48 20,03 44.44 Lighting ;
Receptacle 5553 55.53 oco] Receptacle ’
Process 0.00 0.00 000 Process | - . ;
Process Lighting 000 0.00 ogo] Processligy
TOTALS 362 40 213.74 148 66
Percent better than Standard 410%| (410 % excluding process)

The Principal Designer hereby certifies that the proposed building design represented in this set of

construction documents is consistent with the other compliance forms and worksheets, with the specifications, and with
any other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed building has been designed to meet the energy
efficiency requirements contained in secticns 110, 116 through 118. and 140 through 149 of Title 24, Part 6. Please
check one:

ENV. LTG. MECH

{ hereby affirm that | am eligible under the provisions of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to

BUILDING COMPLIES

] ] ) sign this document as the person responsible for its preparation; and that | am heensed in the State of
California as a civil engineer, mechanical enginger, electnical engineer, or | am a licensed architect.
1 affum that | am eligible under the provisions of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code by section
n] (W} ] 5537.2 or 6737.3 to sign this document as the person responstble for its preparation; and that | am a hcensed
contractor performing this wark.
| affirm that | am eligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to sign this document
O n 0 because it pertains to a structure or type of work descrnbed as exempt pursuant fo Business and Professions
Code Sections 5537, 5538 and 6737 1 T NN e
Principal Envelope Designer
Name Danny Ordiz Signalure N
Company Qrdiz Melby Architects N | Uale L & lTL
Address 5500 Ming Avenue, Sutte 280 Liconse # C - 16719 2

City/StalelZi0  paerstiold, CA 93309 Phone (e61) 832-6258

Principal Mechanical Designer

Signature Q_ " j

PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part30f3) _ PERF-1C
Projact Name Date
BCSD Schoof Building C Classrooms 1/6/2012
| ZONE INFORMATION
Flaor Inst. Crl. Allowed LPD Proc
Area LPD Credits | Area_ | Tailored | Loads
Systern Name Zaone Name Occupancy Type (sgft) | (wish' | st 1 oowrsh® | Wit | (wis)
HP C-1 Classraom 100 Classroom, Lecturs, Traming 963 *0.470
Classroom 101 Classroom, Lecturs, Training 963 ‘0470
Clagsroom 102 Classroom, Lecture, Training 963 *0 470
Classroom 103 Classroom, Lecture, Traning 963 0470
Work Room 108 Classroom, Lecture, Training 240 *0.470
HRP C-2 Classroom 104 Classroom, Leclure, Tralning 963 *0.470
Classraom 105 Classroom, Lecture, Training 963 “0.470
Classroom 106 Classroom, Lecture, Training 963 ‘0,470
Classroom 107 Classroom, Leclure, Tralning 963 ‘0 470
Work Room 109 Classroom, Leclure, Traimng 240 *0.470
CUFC C-1, 2 Electrical Rooms Etechical, Mechanical Room 176 *0.470
Notes: ;:z:r?: nl;;ggdcwm zg&ensk, see LTG-1-C by othars) 2 See L1620 fi)yS gguls.ri()}% 4 SeelToA0 frems above requisa special documentation

EXGEPTIONAL GONDITIONS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

The lacal enforcement agency should pay speclal atiention to the items specified in this checklist. These items require special written
justification and documentation, and special verification to be used with the performance approach. The tocal enforcement agency
determines the adequacy of the justifications, and may reject a building or design that otherwise complies based on the adequacy of the
special justification and documentalion submitted.

The HVAC System HF? C-1 includes Demand Control Ventilatfon per Standards Section 121

The HVAC System HP C-2 includes Demand Control Ventilation per Standards Sectian 121

The HVAC System PUHY-P192 Run as Standard Heal Pump includes a Vanable Speed Drive an the Fan

Narma Mark Baskin, P E., LEED AP 7 s,
Company Mechanical Design Concepls. Inc Di‘*e 1.5 .12
Address 1060 W. Sterra, Suite 101 Lidense & QA ¢4 857785

Cy/Stale/Zip  prosno, California 93711 Phone (559) 437-0376, ext 3

GENERAL INFORMATION
Building Orientation (N) Odeg Conditioned Floor Area 8.360] sqft.
Number of Stories 1 Unconditioned Floor Area 0} sqgft.
Number of Systemns 4 Condttioned Footprint Area 8,360| sqft.
Number of Zones 11 Natural Gas Avaitable On Site Yes
Qrientation Gross Area Glazing Area Glazing Ratio

Front Elevation ) 1,560} sqft. o} saft. 0.0%
Left Elevation 13] 1.888] sqft. 225{ sqfi. 11.9%
Rear Elevation {(S) 120} sqft. o} sqft. 00%
Right Elevation w) 1,608] sqft. 225} sgft. 11.9%

Total 5,456 sqft. 450| sqft. 82%
Roof 8,360 sqft. 96 sqit. 1.1%

Standard Proposed Prescriptive Values for

Prescriptive Lighting Power Density 1.189| W/sqft. 0470) W/saft.  Comparison anly. See
Prescriptive Envelope TDV Energy 278,783 156,582 L TG-1C for allowed LPD.

The Roof R-0 Roof Cathedral w/R-30 Sarna Therm Reflectance = 0.72, Emittance = 0.90 shalf be rated and labeled by the Cool Roof Rating Councd in ac

Principal Lighting Designer

Remarks:

Name Signaturo

Gompany Date
~Addrgss License #

City/State’Zip Phone

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT COMPLIANCE & WORKSHEETS (check box if worksheets are included)

The exceptional fealures listed In this performance approach apptication have spectlically been reviewed. Adequate written justification and
documentation for their uge have been provided by the applicant.

Authorized Signature or Stamp

3 ENV-iC  Certificate of Comphance. Required on plans MECH-1C Certificate of Compltance Required on plans.

LTG-1C Certificate of Compliance. Required on plans. @ MECH-2C Air'Waler Side/Service Hot Water & Poal Reguiremants

I LTG2C  Lighting Conrols Credit Worksheet. @ MECH-3C Mechanical Ventilation and Reheat.

[0 LTG3C  Indoor Lighting Power Allowance MECH-50 Mechanical Equipment Detalls.

EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number, 5232 RunCade: 2012-01-05713:08:11 1D 09091 Page 2 of 25
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Project Name | Date
BCSD School Building C Classrooms 1/6/2012
Project Address Clmate Zone Total Cond, Floor Area | Addition Flaor Area

Bakersfield 13 8,360 n/a
GENERAL INFORMATION
Building Type: #  Nonresidenbal 3 High-Rise Residentiat 1 HoteMotel Guest Room
[1 Schools {Public School) B3 g{egg?alable Public School g ¢ itioned Spaces O Unconditioned Spaces
£ Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space = 8000 ft? (If checked include the ENV-4C with submitial)
Phase of Construction: @ New Construction 3 Addition 0 Alteration
Approach of Compliance® 1 Component 4 Overall Envelope 0 Unconditioned (file affidavit)
Front Onentation’ N, E, S, W or in Degrees: E 0dey l
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION
£ % 2 g 2 ?;‘ 5% ¢ 572 % §
TagiiD Assembly Type z |8z 3 |8z | &3 | &2 | 8 |E2| 8% 8z | &1 &
21 Roof 951} (N} 0.029] None 306] None 4.2.2-A1 New o0
22 Walf 334 (W)t 0069F R-21 4.3 1-A6 New W] ]
23 Door 421 (W) 0.500F Insu| s 4.5 1-A3 Now o jm]
24 Wail 360 (M)} 0069 R-21 _ 4.3.1-A6 New a m]
25 Stab 963 ()| 0730] None 44.7-A1 New o] o
26 Roof 951 (N}| 0.029] None 30.6 None 42 2-A1 New 110
27 Wall 3341 (W) 0.069 R-21 4 2.1-A8 New n] ju]
28 Daoor 42| (W) 05000 insul 45 1-A3 | New o|n
29 Stab 983} (N} | 0.730F WNone 4.4.7-Af New 0 [}
30 Roof 951} (N} | 0029] None 306{ None 4.2 2-A1 New NI
1. See Instructions 1n the Nonresidential Compliance Marnual, page 3-86
2. If Fail, then descnbe an Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. A fad does not meet comphance
FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS
-4 @
Fenestration g 2 "z" FR iy § 52 g3 |5 § 2 8 =
Tag/td Type < c =5 3 =E Ba ] o a |
[} g7 o
| [} 1y 03
! O oo
|} oo
[ o|o
|} [ 3¢ A o
0 o0
a 0o
[w} o} o
[m} a{n
1 Ses Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96.
2 i Fail then descrbe on Page 2 of the inspectian Checklist Form and take appropriate action ta correct Verdy building plans if necessary,
EnergyPro 5 1 by EnergySoft tser Number. 5232 RunCode: 2012-01-05T13:08:11 10 09091 Page 7 of 25

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) LTG-1C

Project Name Date

BCSD School Building C Classrooms 1/5/2012

INDOOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE and FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

installation Certificate, LYG-1- INST (Retain a copy and verify form 1s completed and signed.} Field Inspector ]

Certiticate of Acceplance, LTG-24 and LTG-3A (Retain a copy and venfy form is completed and signed.) Figld Inspector m}

A separate Lighting Schedule Must Be Filled Out for Conditioned and Unconditioned Spaces instailed Lighling Power listed on
this Lighting Schedule is only for:

4] CONDITIONED SPACE 0 UNCONDITIONED SPAGE
@ The aclual tndoor fighting power listed below includes all tnstalled permanent and portable kghting systems in accordance
with §146(a).

Only for offices: Up to the first 0.2 walts per square foot of pottable lighting shall not be required to be included i the
%] caicutation of actual indoor lighting power density i accordance with the Exception to §146(a). All portable lighting in excess of
0.2 watts per square foot is totaled below.

Luminaire {Type, Lamps, Ballasts) Installed Watts
A B C D E F G
How wattage
Was determined
©
Nore 88 loec | 28 | 55| 32
iUt ool 8L |Tor| 55 |55 3E
Tag F3218, one, dimmagle el ballasts) 53 NAg | <+ | 23| EX
Designed Alfowanice 176 sqft at 0.470 w/st m} =] 8
Desigried Affowance: 240 sqit at 0.470 w/sf i O 113
Designed Alfowance: 240 sqff at 0.470 w/sf u] 0 113
Designed Affowance: 983 sqft at 0.470 w/sf a (] 453
Designed Alfowanico: 963 sqft at 0.470 w/si 0 ] 453
Dosigned Alloyiance’ 963 sqfl at 0.470 w/sf ju] m] 453 VEL
Designed Aliowance" 963 sqft at 0.470 w/sf 0 0 s LV L
Designed Allowance: 963 3qft at 0 470 w/sf ] ] 453 A
Designed Alfowance: 963 sqit at 0.470 w/sf O 0 153 %E%
Designoed Alowance* 963 sqft at 0 470 w/sf (W] ] 453 LA
Designod Allowance: 963 sqft at 0.470 w/sf [} a 453 |7
] O
1 £l
[ [}
W} o
m} !
m] =]
[m] w}
[=] 0
m} [
Installed Walts Page Total, | 3,929 /%%
Installed Watts Bulding Total
Building total number of pages: (Sum of all pages)
Enter into LTG-1C Page 4 of 4 3,929

1 Wattage shail be determined according to Sechion 130 {d and ). Wattage shall be rating of light fixhure, no! rating of bulb.
2 It Fall then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropnate action to correet, Verify bullding plans if necessary.
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EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft

|_EnergyPro 5.1 by EnerqySoft | User Number: 5232 Wﬂ-mwsnmm 1 1D 09091 Page 3 of 25
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Project Name Date
BCSD School Building C Cfassrooms 1/6/2012
Project Address Climate Zone Totat Cond Floor Area | Addition Floor Area

Bakersfield 13 8,360 n/a
GENERAL INFORMATION
Building Type: #  Nonresidental 01 High-Rise Residential 1 HoteVMotel Guest Room
1 Sehools (Fublic School) O giedlgcalable Public Schoof & Conditioned Spaces 3 Uncondiioned Spaces
1 Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space 2 8000 #° (if checked include the ENV-4C with submitial)
Phase of Construction. @ New Construction £ Addition 3  Alteration
Approach of Compliance 3 Component @ Overall Envelope 0 Unconditioned (file affidavit)
Front Orientation: N, £, S, W or in Degrees: } 0deg f
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION
< ) 4
o 122 5 ol % 59 | £ | o 3 3
Tag/p Assombly Type 15z % | 82| 3% | 52 | ES |EF| S% 85 | &1 &
31 Wall 334) Wy 0069 R-21 43 1-A6  |New oo
32 Door 42] (W) 0500 Insuf 451-A3  |New 07 a
33 * 18iab 983 (N)| 0.730] None 44 7-A1 New 0o
34 Roof 9581 (N} | 0.029] None 30.6] None 4.2.2-A1 New oo
35 Wall 334f (W)l o068 R-21 43.1-A6  |New )
36 BPoor 421 (Wyy 0.500{ Insul 45 1-A3 Nevs 0 )
37 Wall 360 (N)] 0069 R-21 4.3 1-A6 New [} 0
38 Stab ’ 963 ()| 0.730] Nore 44.7-A1 | New olo
39 Roof 240] (N} | 0.029] None 306 None 4.2 2-A1 New 0] o
40 Stab 240} (N}| 0.7300 None 44.7-A1  }New 0o}
1 See lnsiructions mn the Nonresidentiat Comphance Manual, page 3-86.
2. i Fail, then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropuate action to corvect A fail does not meet compliance.
FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS
e @
s |5u| (8 | 85| .31 85 /%5 B8 gl
Fenssirtion § (5= 85 (55| 82|33 |8 88 |£|¢
Tag/iD Type S
m} g|a
[} [
wj oo
[} oo
In} 4o
] oy o
) 10
[} a|o
[} aia
[} o a
1 See Instructions m the Nonresidential Cormphance Manual, page 3-96.
2, If Fail then describie on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take apprapuate action to correct. Venfy building plans if necessasy.
EnorgyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number; 5232 RunCode* 2012-01-05713:08: 11 1D: 09091 Page 8 of 25
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 2 of 3) LTG-1C
Project Name Date
BCSD Scheol Building C Classrooms 1/5/2012

INDOOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE and FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

Filt in controls for all spaces: a) area contrals, b) multi-level controls, ¢) manual daylighting controls for daylit areas > 250 e,
automatic daylighting controls for daylit areas > 2,500 ft%, d) shut-off controls, e} display lighting contrals, ) tallored highting controls —
general lighting controlied separately from display, ormamental and display case highting and g) demand responsive automatic

controls for retail stores > 50.000 #%, in accordance with Section 131.

MANDATORY LIGHTING CONTROLS ~ FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

Number
of Units

Speciat

Type! Description Location in Building Features [

upinginfinkindingisgiaginbinkinginginginginginginginginyingiapisgingini

G

SPECIAL FEATURES INSPECTION CHECKLIST (See Page 2 of 4 of LTG-1C)

%
7

The local enforcement agency shouid pay special attention to the items specified in this checklist. These iterns require special written
justification and documentation, and special verification. The local enforcement agency determines the adeduacy of the justification,
and may reject a building or design that otherwise complies based on the adequacy of the special justification and documentation
submitted.

Fleld Inspector’s Notes or Discrepancies:

User Number: 5232 RunCode: 2012-01-05713:08:11 D 09091 Page 13 of 25

EnergyPro 8 1 by EnergySoft

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Project Name Date
BCSD Schoo! Building C Classrooms 1/6/2012
Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond Floor Area | Addition Floor Area
Bakersfield 13 8,360 n/a
GENERAL INFORMATION
Building Type: ¥ Nonresidential 0 High-Rise Residential g Hotel’/Motel Guest Room
8 Schools {Public Schooly O g{l%lg?atable Public School W@ Conditioned Spaces 1 Uncondittoned Spaces
T Skyhght Area for Large Enclosed Space 2 8000 ft° (if checked include the ENV-4C with submitlal)
Phase of Construction: # New Construction £ Addition 11 Alteration
Approach of Compliance- O Component Qverall Envelope 1 Unconditioned (file affidavit)
Front Orientation: N, &, S, W or in Degrees [ 0 deg !
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
ORAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION
&= Iy b 4
< |83 5 @ p 5 a::. 2 % 5 é
Tag/iD A bly Type & 10Z| B Sag | 48 g Es 1 5d 3< oH T I
1 Roof 951 (N)| 0.029] None 30.6] None 42.2-A1 Now oo
2 Walt 334 (£} 0.068] R-21 43.1-A6 | New g0
3 Door 428 (£)| 05000 Insul 451-A3  |New 0| o
s wall 360f ()| 0.069] R-21 431-A6 | New o|no
5 Slab 963} (N)| 0.730; None 44.7-A1 New ayn
6 Roof 95711 (N} 0.029) None 30.6 None 4,2.2-A1 Neve w] 0
7 Wall 334] (E)| 0.069, R-21 131-A6 | New o{o
8 Door 420 (E)| 0500, Insul 451-A3 | New oo
9 Slab 963] (N)| 0.730] None 44 A1 New [w R
10 Roof 9511 (N)| 0029 None 30.6f None 42.2-A1 New Oo!/n
1. See Instrustions in the Nonresidential Comphance Manual, page 3-96.
2.}t Fad, then desenhe on Page 2 of the Inspection Gheckhst Form and take appropriate aclion ta carrect. A fail does not meet compliance
FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS
o §3, ] 3 5 Q g g
% %Z} % % % g % 3 g % % g RIS
TagiD Fongstation |52 85 53| 8|53 |8 88 |28
1 Skylight 12{ V) 0.550f NFRC|  0.200f NFRC| [0 [New o],
2 Window 225 (E) 0.290 coG 0.270 coG| ®| |Mew ol o
3 Skyhght 121 (N} 0.850 NFRC 0.200 NFrCE O [New 04 o
4 Skylight 121 (N} 0.550 NFRC 0.200 NFRC! T3 |New 0oy a
5 Skylight 120 (W) 0.550] NFRC 0200 NFERC| LI |New oo
6 Skylight 12| (N 0.560] NFRC p.200]  NERC) U3 {New oo
7 Wintow 2251 (W) 0.280 oG 0.270 coGl B |New ai{a
8 Skylight 2] (N) 0560 NFRC 0.200 NFRC| T [New oo
o Shylight 120 (N) 0650, NErC] 02000 NFRC| T iNew oo
10 Skylight 72{ (N) 0.550| NFRC 0200 NFRC| [0 |New I
1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual page 3-96
2. If Fail then descnbe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Farm and take appropriate action to correct. Verify building plans if necessary.
EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number. 5232 RunCode: 2012-01-06713:08:11 10 09091 Page § of 25
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 2 of 3) ENV-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Project Name Date
BCSD School Building C Classrooms 1/6/2012

ROOFING PRODUCT (COOL ROOFS)

Performance Approach.

{Note if the roofing product is not CRRC certified, this comphance approach cannot be used). Go to Overall Envelope Approach or

EnergyFro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 5232 RunCode: 2012-01-05713:08.14 1D 09097 Page 4 of 25
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Prgject Name Date
BCSD Schoof Building C Classrooms 1/6/2012
Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area

Bakerstisld 13 8,360 n/a
GENERAL INFORMATION
Building Type: #  Nonresidentia [1 High-Rise Residential f1 Hotel/Motel Guest Room

CHECK APPLICABLE BOX BELOW IF EXEMPT FROM THE ROOFING PRODUCT “COOL ROOF” REQUIREMENTS:

Pass

Fail!

Relocatable Public Schoot

1 Schools (Public Schoal) & Bldg 1 Uncondittoned Spaces

@ Conditioned Spaces

Roofing compfiance pof required in Climate Zones 1 and16 with a Low-Sloped. 2:12 pitch or less

{1 Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space 2 8000 ft? (if checked include the ENV-4C with submittal)

Reoling comphance not required in Climate Zone 1 with a Steep-Sloped with less than 5 fo/it?, Greater than 2°12 pitch

Phase of Construction: B New Construction 1 Addition 1 Alteration

Low-sloped Waood framed roals in Ghmate Zones 3 and 5 are exempted, solar reflectance and thermal emittance of
SR that have a U-factor of 0.039 or lower See Opaque Surtace Details roof assembly, Column H of ENV-2C

Approach of Compliance: 0 Component ¥ Overall Envelope 1 Unconditioned (file affidavit)

Low-sloped Metal building roofs in Climale Zone 3 and 5 are exempted, solas relectance and thermal ermitance of SRI
that have a U-factor of 0.048 or lower Ses Opaque Surface Details rool assembly below, Column H of ENV-2C

Front Orientation: N, E, S, W or in Degrees: [ 0.deg |

FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

the Cool Reof criteria below.

The roof area covered by building integrated photovoltaic panels and building integrated solas thermal panels are
exempted _Solar reflectance and thermal emiltance or SR, see spreadsheet calculator al www energy ca govitiia2./

Rool conslructions that have thermal mass over the roof membrane with a weighl of at least 25 b/t are exempt from

pioio|omomn

gioio|opo

oioioojoiaom

High-rise residentiat buildings and hotels and molels with low-stoped rools in Climate Zones 1 through 8, 12 and 16 are o
exempted from the Jow-sloped roofing critena.

(]

nloioooonig

1 if Fal then descnbe on this page of the inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to corect. Verly bulding plans d necessary.

CRRC Product 1D

Roof Slope
Number’

>2:12

Product Weight
< 5o 2 St

Praduct
Type’

Aged Solar
Reflectance®

Thermat
Ermmitance

SR

e
o
»

S

R-0 Roof Cathedral w

D"

072

0.90

D:(

D4

Dé

D4

cioio|ojol g
oioinio|ojo
oiojoioioe

oioioioiog| o

D4

ooioonio

OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION
3 <

%) g?g 8 3 g & :r:; 30 ""E é @
g |5u| & |F5|E3 | Bt |58 |sE| zi | 32 gl
Tag/iD Assembly Type & |8z 5 | 82| 82 88 | ES | ER 3 SH a |
41 Roof 1760 (M) 0029 None 30.6] None 4,2.2-A1 New oo
42 Wall 118] (E)| 0069 R-21 4.3.1-A6  |New oo
‘143 Door 21} ()1 0500, Insul 4.5 A3 New oo
44 Daor 211 (E}} 0500, Insut 4.5.1-A3 Now o0
45 Wall 1601 (W){ 0069 R-21 43188  |New oo
46 Wail 120} (S)| 0.069] R-21 43146  iNew oo
47 Wall 120 ()| o0s9| R-21 431-A6  |New oo
48 Slab 176] (N)| 0.730] None 44.7-A1  iNew o
ol o
o|n

1 See Instiuctions in the Nonresidential Complrance Manual, page 3-96
2 1§ Fail, then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checkiist Form and lake appropriate action to correct. A faid does not meet comphance.

W colrea’s orafproducts/search o

1. The CRRC Product 1D Number can be obtained from the Cool Roof Rating Cauncit s Rated Product Directory at

2. Indicate the type of product 1s being used for the roof tap, 1 e. singte-ply roof. asphalt roof, metal roof, efc.
3 If the Aged Reilectance is not available in the Cool Roof Rating Counail's Rated Product Directory then use the initial Reflectance value from the
same directary and use the equation (0.2+0 7{p .., ~ 0 2) to obtain a calculated aged value. Where p1s the Initial Solar Reflectance from the Cool
Roof Rating Cauncil's Rated Product Directory.
4 Check box if the Aged Reflectance 15 a calculaled value using the equation above
5 The SRI value needs to be calculated from a spreadsheet calculator at nitpwwe enetoy.ca goviiilerd;
6 _If Fail then describe on this page of the Inspection Checkiist Form and take appropriate action to corract. Venly building plans f necessary.

FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS

To apply Liguid Fleld Applied Coatings. the coating must be applied across the entire rool surface and meet the dry mal thickness or coverage
recommended by the coatings manufacturer and meel minimum performance requirements listed in §118()4. Select the applicable coating

< gz 5 |03 8 2 g
€ 1281 g 188 2| g8 £ 82 |.].
rogiD Fonsstrtion P ols= 80 53|82 25 |5 82 |&|F

] g0
m} oy oa
W} ain
u} I ]
) oy g
) g o
0 [ B W
W] oo
i} 0] a
i} oo

1. See Instructions n the Nomresidential Complrance Manual, page 3-96

2. If Fait then descrbe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate achion to correct. Venty builaing plans if necessary.
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 3 of 3) LTG-1C

Project Name Date

BCSD School Building C Classrooms 1/5/2012

CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACE LIGHTING MUST NOT BE COMBINED FOR COMPLIANCE

Indoor Lighting Power for Conditioned Spaces Indoor Lighting Power for Unconditioned Spaces
Watts Watts

installed !:ighting 3929 Installed Ligl:xtmg 0

({from Conditioned LTG-1C, Page 2) ) {from Unconditioned LTG~1C, Page 2)

Lighﬁr}g Controt Credit . 0 Lighting Contral Credit . 0

Conditioned Spaces {from LTG-2C) Uncondilioned Spaces {from L1G-2C)

Adjusted Installed = 3920} Adjusted installed = 0

Lighting Power ’ Lighting Power

Complies if Installed < Allowed 1 Comphes f Installed S Allowed 1

Allov?gd Lighting Power 3,929 A}loweq'Lighting Power 0

Conditioned Spaces (from LTG-3C or PERF-1} ! Unconditioned Spacas (from LTG-3C)

Required Acceptance Tests

Designer:

This form is to be used by the designer and attached to the plans. Listed below is the acceptance test for the Lighting system,
LTG-2A and LTG-3A. The designer is required to check the acceptance tests and list all controt devices serving the building or space
shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Requirerments for Code Compitance. If all the lighting system or controf of a certain type
requircs a test, list the different lighing and the number of systerns. The NAY? Seclion in the Appendix of the Nonresidential
Reference Appendices Manual describes the test. Since this form will be part of the plans, compiletion of this section will allow the
responsible party to budget for the scope of work appropriately. Forms can be grouped by type of Luminaire controlled.

Enforcement Agency:
Systems Acceptance. Before Occupancy Permit i1s granted for a newly constructed building or space or when ever new lighting
systerm with controls 1s installad in the building or space shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Requirements.

The LTG-2A and LTG-3A forms are not considered complete forms and are not to be accepted by the enforcement agency unless
the boxes are checked andfor filled and signed. In addition, a Certificate of Acceptancs forms shalf be submitted to the enforcement
agency that certifies plans, specifications, installation certificates, and operating and maintenance information meet the requrements
of §10-103(b) of Title 24 Part 6. The field inspector must receive the properly filled out and signed forms before the building can
receive final occupancy. A copy of the LTG-2A and LTG-3A for each different hghting luminalre control(s) must be provided to the
owner of the building for their records

" LTG-2A and
Luminaires Controlled LYG-3A
Conirals and
Sensors and
Number of Automatic
Lurminaires Daylighting Controls

Equipment Requiring Testing Description controfled Location Acceptance
u]
W]
0
0
0
0
[}
[m}
]
B
a» 0
I}
O
)
()
, ]

EnergyPro 8.1 by EnergySofi  User Number: 5232 RunCode: 2012-01-05713:08:11 1D 09091 Page 14 of 25

BCSD School Building C Classrooms

[ Aluminum-Pigmented Asphalt Roof Coating | £ Cement-Based Roof Coating 1 other N
Discrepancies:
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE and (Part 1 of 4) MECH-1C
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Praject Name Date

y 1/5/2012

Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond Floor Area | Addien Floar Area
Bakersfield 13 8,360 n/a
GENERAL INFORMATION
Building Type: Z  Monresidential O High-Rise Residential £1  Hotel/Motel Guest Room
[ Schools (Public Schoof) [ Relocatable Public School Bidg B Conditioned Spaces 11 gf‘ggg‘i':)med Spaces
Phase of Construction: 7 New Construction 0 Addition L1 Alteration
Approach of Comphance: @ Component =] gr\::;gg Envelope TDV 1  Unconditioned (file affidavit)

Front Orientation. N, €, S, W or in Degrees: { 0 deg l

HVAC SYSTEM DETAILS FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Meets Criteria or Requirements
Equipment’ inspection Criterla Pass Fail ~ Deseribs Reason®
item or System Tags o o
{i.e, AC-1, BTU-1, HP-1) HP C-1
Equipment Type®: Packaged VAV 0 |
Numbet of Systems 7 ") i}
Max Allowed Healing Capacity' 200,000 Btu/ar O 1
Minimum Heating Etficiency’ 3.20 COP ] O
Max Alfowed Cooling Capacity’ 192,000 Btu/hr (W] a
Cooling Efficiency* 10.6 EER O I}
Duct Locationy R-Value Attic, Roof Ins /4,2 ] ]
When duct testing is required, submit o 0
MECH-4A & MECH-4-HERS No
Economizer Diff. Temp (Integrated) 0 8]
Thermostat Sethack Required 0 J
Fan Control Variable Speed 8] 0
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Equipment” Inspection Criteria Pass Fail ~ Describe Reason®
Item or System Tags O o
{i.e. AC-1, RTU-1, HP-1} HP C-2
Equipment Type®; Packaged VAV [} (M)
Number of Systems 1 ] (W]
Max Allowed Heating Capacity’ 200,000 Btuthr [wj [}
Minmum Heating Efficiency’ 3.20 COP 0 1
Max Allowed Cooling Capacity’ 192,000 Btu/hr n] [}
Cooling Efficiency’ 10.6 EER (0] (]
Duct Locaton/ R-Value Attic, Roof Ins /4.2 0 (W]
When duct testing is required, submit o i
MECH-4A & MECH-4-HERS No
Economizer Diff. Temp (Integrated} W] ]
Thermostat Setback Required I (w}
Fan Control Variable Speed [m} |

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C

AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

Project Name Date

BCSD School Building C Classrooms 1/5/2012

Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area
Bakersfield 13 8,360 n/a

GENERAL INFORMATION

Building Type: ¥ Nonresidential {1 High-Rise Restdential 3 Hotel/Motel Guest Room

1 Schools (Public Schoofy 3 Bldg

Relocatable Pubfic School

& Conditoned Spaces

3 Unconditioned Spaces

1 If the Actual installed squipment parformance efficiency and capacily is Jess than the Propased (from the energy comphance submittal or from

the building plans} the responsible party shalf resubmit energy compliance to include the new changes.
2, For additionat detailed discrepancy use Page 2 of the inspection Checklist Form. Compliance fails if a Fail box 1s checked.
3. Indicate Equipment Type: Gas (Pkg or, Spiit), VAV, HP (Pkg or split), Hydronic, PTAC, or other.

EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 5232

RunCode: 2012.01-05713:08.11

1D: 09091

Page 150125

I3 Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space 2 8000 #t° (If checked include the ENV-4C with subrnittal)

Phase of Construction’ & New Construction 0 Addition 0 Alteration
Approach of Compliance: &1 Component Gverall Envelope 1 Unconditioned (file affidavit)

Front Orientation: N, £, S, W or in Degrees: ] 0deg l

FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION

) ]‘% 25 3 ¢ 5% & % % §

2g £ 8 R 52 g
Tag/D Assembly Type < {0Z] D Q| > W E> | Ed < [ 37] [ '
11 Wart 334} (€)' 0.089] R-21 43.1-A6  |New oo
12 Door 42{ ()] 05000 Insul 451-A3  |New Qo
13 Stab 963f (N}1 0730] None 44.7-A1 New [ ]
14 Roof 95t] (N)! 0020f None 30.6] None 42.2.A1  |New oo
15 Walf 334 (B}] 0.069] R-21 431-A6  |New oo
16 Door 42 () 05000 Insuf 45.1-A3 New oo
17 Walt 360 (N} 0.069) R-21 43.1-A6 New AR
18 Stab 963| (N)}} 0730] None 4.47-A1  |[New ol o
19 Roof 240} (N} 0029 None 30.6; None 4.2.2-A1 New 0o o
20 Stab 240] (M| 0730} None 44.7-A1  iNew [wi

1 See Inshructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-86.
2 it Fat, then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checkbst Form and take apprapriate action to corrset A fail does not meet compliance

FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS

& é = w = [ g g
€ B4 21 8s| .2 g8|f| s )
_ Fasgstration £ |gx| 85 |55 8 |23 8| &5 (&%
ot e e - 3 5TH
- o oo
=} oo
[} [
w | I
[ o I I %
0 0oy Q
w} o) o
jm} a4 a
& 0oy a
1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Comphance Manual, page 3-96.
2. if Fail then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Forrn and take appropnate aclion ta correct  Verily building plans o necessary
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 3 of 3) ENV-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Project Name Date
BCSD School Building C Classrooms 1/6/2012

Required Acceptance Tests
Designer:
This form is to be used by the designer and attached to the plans. Listed below is the accepiance test for Envelope
Fenestrations system The designer is required to chegk the acceptance tests and list all the fensstration products that
requira an acceptance test. If all the site-built fenestration of a certain type requires a test, list the different fenestration
products and the number of systems. The NA7 Section in the Appendix of the Nonresidential Reference Appendices
Manual describes the test. Since this form will be part of the plans, completion of this section will allow the responsible
party to budget for the scope of work appropriately

Enforcement Agency:
Systems Acceptance. Before Occupancy Permit is granted for a newly constructed building or space or whenever new
fenestration is installed in the building or space shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Requirements.

The ENV-2A form is not considered a complete form and is not to be accepted by the enforcement agency unless the
boxes are checked and/or filled and signed. In addition, a Certficate of Acceptance forms shall be submitted to the
enforcement agency that certifies plans, specifications, instaltation certificates, and operating and maintenance
information meet the requirements of §10-103(b) of Title 24 Part 6. The field inspector must receive the properly filled
out and signed forms before the building can receive final occupancy. A copy of the ENV-2A for each different
fenestration produet line must be provided to the owner of the building for their records

Test Description

ENV-2A

Test Performed By:

Fenestration Products Name or {D Area of like Building Envelope
Requiring Testing or Verification Producis Acceptance Test -
Sofa-Tube 750 DS 96 7]
PPG 7OXL (2) Starphire Low £ 450

5]
O
O
(]
[N
O
]
O
0
0
0
0
[
O
(W]
0
o
0
0
0
0
[N
]
[}
£
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